

# Sri Samaveedeswarar Temple Divine abode of blessings in Thirumangalam

அங்கண் அகன்று, அம்மருங்கில் அங்கணர்தம் பதிபிறவும் அணைந்து

செங்கமலப் பொகி அவிமச் சேல்பாயம் வயல் மதுவால் சேறு

பொங்கு ஒலிநீர் மழநாட்டுப் பொன்னிவட கரைமிசைப் போய், புகலி

நங்கள் பிரான் திருப்பாச்சில் ஆச்சிரா

மம் பணிய நண்ணும் Location:

Trichy, Tamil Nadu, India Significance: A sacred Devara Vaippu Sthalam

and Parasurama Kshetram Nestled in the lush landscape of Tamil Nadu, the Sri Samaveedeswarar Temple at **Thirumangalam** stands as a beacon of devotion and divine energy. More than 2,000 years old, this temple has a rich history and deep spiritual pilgrims and devotees from across the globe. It is considered equally sacred to Kasi and Gaya, two of the holiest places in India, and is believed to carry the blessings

Goddess Loka Nayaki (the divine consort of Lord Samaveedeswarar).

The temple is dedicated to Lord Samaveedeswarar (a form of Lord Shiva) and Goddess Loka Nayaki. According to legend, the temple is revered not only for its association with several historical and spiritual figures but also for its unique connection to divine stories. Thirumangalam is one of the sacred Devara Vaippu Sthalams, Thirumangalam, near meaning it was sung about by Tamil saints like Sundarar, Nambiyandar Nambi, and Sekkizhar.

It is also famously known as Parasurama Kshetram, as it is believed that Parasurama, the sixth incarnation of Lord Vishnu, worshipped Lord Shiva here to absolve himself of sins.

The temple showcases classic Dravidian significance, attracting architecture. The main structure, or sanctum sanctorum, consists of several components: Sanctum (Garbhagriha) Antarala (inner hall)Artha Mandapam (vestibule) Mukha Mandapam (outer of Lord Shiva and hall)

These are built of which center around at different elevated

levels to enhance the spiritual experience. The Adhisthana (base of the temple) is of simple Padabandha Adhisthana, resting on an Upa-Peedam (secondary platform). The sanctum walls are adorned with Brahmakantha and Vishnukantha pilasters, featuring a variety of sculptural elements. Some of the famous sculptural depictions on the temple walls include scenes from the Ramayana, such as Rama and Lakshmana with Anjaneyar, and Mahishasuramardhini in

two panels. The Vimana (temple tower) is a Dvitala (twotiered) structure, with the Shikaram (top) constructed in the Dravida style. The tower features Mahanasis (large niches) on the cardinal directions and Alpanasis (small niches) in between them, housing various deities.

Notably, the Ganda (neck) of the Upa-Peedam is adorned with miniature sculptures from the Ramayana. Legends

Thirumangalam is steeped in rich mythological stories, many

devotion, redemption, and moksha.

a. Parasurama: The legendary sage, having committed the sin of matricide, worshipped Lord Shiva here to be absolved of his sin.

b. Lakshmi's Worship: It is believed that Goddess Lakshmi, the consort of Lord Vishnu, also worshipped Lord Shiva in this sacred place, leading to the name Thirumangalam(the sacred place of Mangalam, where Lakshmi found divine favor).

c. Chandikeswarar's Redemption: According to another legend, Chandikeswarar, the divine attendant of Shiva, worshipped Lord Shiva here to atone for the sin of patricide and attained moksha(liberation).

d. Jaini Munivar and the Samaveda: Jaini Munivar, a disciple of Vyasa Maharishi, is said to have divided the Samavedainto 1000 parts and prayed to Lord Shiva here. As a result, Lord Shiva came to be known as Samaveedeswarar, the Lord of the Samaveda.

e. Thiru Anayana

## **Story & photos: V.V.S. Manian**

Nayanar, born in Thirumangalam, was a devoted flute player and worshipped Lord Shiva with his music. His devotion was so powerful that Lord Shiva blessed him with moksha. A Swayambhu Lingam is said to have grown continuously in the place where he attained liberation, and his shrine Pooja of Anaya Nayanar is situated within the temple complex.

f. Creation of the Gava Phalguni River: A Rishi named Ravikruva wanted to perform rituals for his ancestors but could not find a river. In response to his prayer, Lord Shiva created the Gaya Phalguni River, which continues to flow near the temple. Because of this, the place is equated with Gaya, a key site for performing ancestral rites.

The temple enshrines several powerful deities, each with a unique significance:

Moolavar (Main deity): Lord Samaveedeswarar, an extraordinary form of Lord Shiva, is enshrined in the main sanctum. The deity is believed to have appeared spontaneously under a Kondrai tree.

Ambal (goddess): Goddess Loka Nayaki, the consort of Lord Samaveedeswarar, has a separate shrine located between the second-level entrance and the sacred bull, Rishabam.

Valli Devasena Kalyana Subramaniar: A sixfaced, four-armed form of Subramanya, seated on a peacock with his consorts, Valli and Deivanai.

Maha Ganapathy, Natarajar, Kala Bhairava, and Chandikeswarar are also worshipped here.

Dakshinamurthy.

L&T Finance Limited

Brahma, and Vishnu are depicted in the Griva Koshta (niche) of the temple. Festivals

The temple celebrates several major festivals with great fervour:

i.Mahashivarathri ii.Thai Pongal

iii.Vinayagar Chaturthi iv.Karthigai Deepam

Additionally, the Guru is conducted on the Hastha Nakshatra day in the month of Karthigai, honoring his devotion to

Lord Shiva. Special poojas are also performed on Fridays and Pradoshamdays, with devotees seeking relief from their problems and seeking divine blessings for health and prosperity.

Benefits Devotees flock to this temple for various spiritual and material blessings. The temple is believed to:

- 1) Ward off doshas related to neglecting
- 2) Cure illnesses, especially through the grace of Bhairavar.
- 3) Restore fortunes. particularly through the blessings of Saneeswarar (Lord Saturn).

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor/ Legal Heir/ Legal Representative, Loan account no.

MR./ MRS. GOPI C No 1024 Road Stree



Many people visit the temple to resolve issues related to their family, health, and wealth, making it a Parihara Sthalam (a place of remedy). Timings

The temple is open for worship during the following hours: Morning: 7 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. **Evening**: 4:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. The Sri Samaveedeswarar Temple

at Thirumangalam is not just a place of worship but a spiritual haven steeped in centuries of divine grace and mysticism. Whether you are seeking redemption, health, or divine wisdom, the temple promises to nurture your soul, offering blessings from Lord Samaveedeswarar and Goddess Loka Nayaki.

		PUBLIC NOTICE	
NOTICE is hereby given that the below mentioned Authorised Person is no longer affiliated as Authorised			
Person of Kotak Securities Limited.			
Authorised Person Name	Trade Name	Exchange Registration Numbers of Authorised Person	Address of Authorised Person
K FIDEL	K FIDEL	NSE - AP0291565541	8A School Cross Street Koyembedu
CARCIAS	CARCIAS	MCX - 169047	Chennai Chennai 600107
Please note that above mention Authorised Person (AP) is no longer associated with us. Any person henceforth dealing with above mention AP should do so, at their own risk. Kotak Securities Ltd. shall no be liable for any such dealing. In case of any queries for the transactions till date, Investors are requester to inform Kotak Securities Ltd. within 15 days from the date of this notification, failing which it shall be deemed that there exists no queries against the above mentioned AP.			

kotak\* Kotak Securities Limited. Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kur Kouk Securities Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051. CIN: U99999MH1994PLC134051, Telephor No.: +22 43360000, Fax No.: +22 67132430. Website: www.kotak.com / www.kotaksecurities.com Correspondence Address: Infinity IT Park, Bldg. No 21, Opp. Film City Road, A K Validya Marg, Mala (East), Mumbai 400097. Telephone No: 42856825. SEBI Registration No: INZ000200137(Member c NSE, BSE, MSE, MCX & NOCEX), AMFI ARN 0164, PMS INP00000258 and Research Analys INH000000586. NSDL/CDSL: : IN-DP-629-2021. Compliance Officer Details: Mr. Hiren Thakka

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. DEMAND NOTICE

Home Loans

Regd: Off:- 6th Floor, Plot-15, Sector-44, Institutional Area, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002

Branch Office- Vee Complex, Second Floor, No.4/316, Gnt Road, M.A.Nagar, Padiyannalur, Redhills, Chennai, Tamii Nadu-60

Notice Under Section 13(2) Of The Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002.

guidelines issued by National Housing Bank. The borrower(s) have provided security of the immovable properties to ISFCL, the details of which are described herein below. The details of the Loan and the amounts outstanding and payable by the borrower/s to ISFCL as on date are also indicated here below. The borrower(s) as well as the public in general are hereby informed that the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of ISFCL, the secured creditor has initiated action against the following borrower(s) under the provision of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and

Enforcement of security Interest Act 2002 and issued notice under this Act details mentioned below. If the following borrower(s) fail to repay the

unitariant of security interest Act 2002 and issued induce find a first act details infamined below. In the following on the following the provided in the first and against their names within 60(Sixty) days of the notice, the undersigned will exercise any one or more of the power conferred on the secured Creditor under sub-section (4) of the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the secured Creditor under sub-section (4) of the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the section-13 of the section-13 of the SARFAESIAct, including the power to take the possession and sell the section-13 of the sectio

eet Wide Road, South By - S.No.251, East By - Plot No.32, West By - Vacant Land Measuring: East to West on the Northern Side - 3l Feet, East to West on the Southern Side

## **Sundara Kandam** chapter III sloka 31 to 36

लङ्काया वचनं श्रुत्वा हनुमान्

यत्नेवान्स हरशि्रेष्ठः स्थतिश्शैल इवापरः।।5.3.31। Lankāyā vacanan śrutvā sāṭṭaprākāra tōraṇām.

hanumān mārutātmajah. yatnavānsa hariśrēsthah

sthitaśśaila ivāparahıı5.3.31 Upon hearing the words of the ogress of Lanka, the son of the Wind-god rose, ready for action, and appeared like another

स तां स्त्रीरूपविकृतां दृष्टवा

आबभाषेऽथ मेधावी सत्त्ववान् प्लवगर्षभः।।5.3.32।।

sa tāṅ strīrūpa vikrtāṅ drstavā vānarapungavah.

ābabhāsē.tha mēdhāvī sattvavān plavagarşabhahıı5.3.32ıı

Seeing the monstrous woman, the powerful Hanuman, the bull among the vanaras endowed with wisdom, spoke to her.

द्रक्ष्यामे निगरी लङ्कां साट्टप्राकार

temple, which is one of

# Battle of wits between Hanuman & Lanka ogress

इत्यर्थमहि संप्राप्तः परं कौतृहलं ह मे।15.3.3311

drakşyāmi nagarīn lankān

nirviśankam iman lōkan

paśyanty āstavasān pratam. ityartham iha sanprāptah paran

kautūhalan hi mē 115.3.3311 I would like to see this Lanka. with its marketplaces, gateways, and ramparts. I have come here for that purpose, as my curiosity has been aroused to explore this

original meaning.

सर्वतो गृहमुख्यानि द्रष्टुमागमनं ह मे।।5.3.34।। vanānybupavanānīha laṅkāyāḥ

kānanāni ca.

sarvatō gṛhamukhyāni draṣṭum

āgamanan hi mēli5.3.34ii I have arrived here to see (निर्विशिङ्क मिं लो कं Lanka's gardens, groves and

This revision improves flow and clarity while maintaining the

वनान्युपवनानीहं लङ्कायाः काननानि

तस्य तद्वचनं श्रुत्वा लङ्का सा

भूय एव पुनर्वाक्यं बभाषे

forests and also all the important

परुषाक्षरम्।।5.3.35। tasya tad vacanan śrutvā lankā sā kāmarūpiņī.

bhūya ēva punarvākyan babhāṣē paruṣākṣaramıı5.3.3511 Upon hearing Hanuman, the ogress of Lanka, who could assume any form, replied with

harsh words. मामनर्जित्य दुर्बुद्धे राक्षसेश्वर

न शक्यमद्य ते द्रष्टुं पुरीयं वानराधम।।5.3.36।। māmanirjitya durbuddhē

rāksasēśvara pālitān. na śakyam adya tē drastun

purīyan vānarā dhama 115.3.3611 O evil-minded, foolish monkey! It is not possible for you to enter

the city ruled by Ravana, the king of demons without conquering me. - V.V.S. Manian

Registered Office: 15th Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810 Rranch office: Pondicherry



Rs. 808909/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Eight All that Piece and parcel of Land and Proposed Building Thousand Nine Hundred Nine Only) bearing Plot No.33, Comprised in Old S.No.177/1A, 17 due as on 17.12.2024 together with /IB, New S.No.177/1AI, 177/I B I A I A Measuring with a interest from 18.12.2024 and other extent of 1372 Sq.Ft., Situated at Sri Grubhagava Chargos and cost fill the date of the Marce Seargaryam. Village Nemit Talk Renin.

Description of secured Asset (s)

District and bounded on the BOUNDARY:- North By - 2

### **PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY**

ame. The public in general is advised not to deal with properties described herein below

Place: CHENNAI Date: 04.01.2025

10 12 2024/

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS

CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc Loan Account **Secured Property** Outstanding Deposit 10% taken dues as on 02.01.2025 Rs. 2,62,676.60/- Rs. 2,250,768.44/- Rs. 26,26,766/-24.01.202 On all . Dharmaselvan K Property Address :- Flat No. B1 On The CHNHL180 00138 & from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 10 A.M. 123.28 Sq.ft And Plinth Area 936.87 00234 Sq.ft.,in "Keerthana Apartment" Situated In R.S. No. 44/3 Situated At PM with 12 P.M. Thavalakuppam Revenue Village, Appointm Ariyankunnam Panchavat Pondicherry Together With All The Structure,
Amenities, Fixtures Fitting Etc Alongwith One Covered Car Parking In The Ground Floor (Car Parking No. CB1) East 20ft Road West Plot No. 39/49 Boundaries North 20 Ft Road

### **Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction**

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.

  The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on
- "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION. 3. For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit
- of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or
- before 23/01/2025.
- 4. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited"

payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 24/01/2025 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 25/01/2025, which deposit will have to

- confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law. 6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e., "Name - Satheesha R. Contact:
- 9738141146, L&T Finance Ltd and Santosh Tiwari, Contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098" At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-\auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice
- The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law. 8. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest
- (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before
- the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002. 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise

with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Date: 04.01.2025 **Authorized Office** 

# **Coketak** Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Possession Notice Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Branch Office: Plot No. 7, 7th Floor, Sector-125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201313.

the richest temples in the the temple in Tirumala

an aircraft over the created a flutter.

Swamy

Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorized Officer Of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Under Th Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 200 54 Of 2002) And In Exercise Of Powers Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of Th Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 Issued Demand Notices To The Borrowers As Detailed Hereunder, Calling Upon The Respective Borrowers To Repay The Amount Mentioned In The Saic Notices With All Costs, Charges And Expenses Till Actual Date Of Payment Within 60 Days From The Date Of Receipt Of The Same. The Said Borrower(S)/ Co Borrower(S) Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Borrowers/ Co Borrowers And The Public In General That Th Undersigned Has Taken Possession Of The Property Described Hereunder In Exercise Of Power Conferred On Him Under Section 13(4) Of The Said Act R/W Rule 8 Of The Said Rules On The Date Mentioned Along-With. The Borrowers In Particular And Public In General Are Hereby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Properties And Any Dealings With The Properties Will Be Subject To The Charge O Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., For The Amount Specified Therein With Future Interest, Costs And Charg From The Respective Dates. The Borrowers Attention Is Invited To Provisions Of Sub Section (8) O Section (13 Of The Act, In Respect Of Time Available To Redeem The Secured Assets. Details Of The Borrowers, Scheduled Property, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notices Sent Under Section 13(2) And Amounts Claimed There Under, Date Of Possession Is Given Herein Below:

Name And Address Of The Borrower.

Co-Borrover Loan Account No., Loan Amount Immovable Property 3, Demand Notice
Mr. Saravanan Kumaresan as Mrs. Ganga Sarvanan Both Att D.No. 02, Tharmaraj Nagar Gurugapatti, Village, Singarapettai Post, Uthangarai Tk, Krishnagiri Sub-Registration District, Uthangarai Taluk, Cana Account Number: 508BLSF0915741 Loan Amount: Rs. 10.32, 999l-(Rupees Ten Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Only).

Mr. Rainanginyan MS/o Mr. Masilamanii All That Piece And Parcel 10.20.1

3. 07.06.2024 4. Rs. 11.33.510.81 (Rupees Eleven Lakl Thirty Three

Details Of The 1. Date Of Possession 2. Type of Posse

2. Symbolic

of world, here on Thursday,

Images and videos of

an aircraft hovering over

Only). Mr. Sarvahan S/O Mr. Kumaresan payment in full.

Mr. Rajapandiyan MS/o Mr. Masilamani N & Mrs. Hemalatha R. Wo Mr. Rajapandiyan MSM/S Rajapandiyan Storest Through Its Proprietor All At: No. 55 Pillaiyar Kovil Street Kottaiyur Tiruvannamalai, Vellore, Tamilnadu, 606753 Loan Account Number: U598LS72282536 Loan Amount: Rs. 8.21.500/(Rupees Eight Lakh Twenty One Thousand Five Hundred Only).

Date: 94.01.2025, Place: Tomilinadu

Mr. Sarvahan S/OMR. Kumaresan payment in full.

Property bearing Sf 2. Symbolic Possession No. 35/1a, Door No. 1755, 3, 04.09, 2024

Mr. Sarvahan S/OMR. Kumaresan payment in full.

Property bearing Sf 2. Symbolic Possession No. 35/1a, Door No. 1755, 3, 04.09, 2024

Kottiyar Village Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Tiruvannamalai District, Tiruvannamalai District, Only) due and payable as of 14.11.2024 with applicable interest from 15.11.2024 until payment in full.

Port Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. Authorized Officer Date: 04.01.2025, Place: Tamilnadu For Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Authorized Offi For any query please Contact Mr. Arvind Tivary (Mobile No. +919810698044) & Mr. Shailender Singh(Mobile No. +918655793599)

Demand to declare Tirumala airspace as no-fly zone went viral on different social media.

As per Agama Shastra, aircraft, helicopters, and drones, are not permitted to fly over the sanctum sanctorum of the temple of lord Sri Venkateswara in Tirumala.

The Tirumala Tirupati (TTD) Devasthanams' vigilance and security personnel expressed concern after an aircraft flew over the sanctum sanctorum of the temple of Lord Venkateswara.

Despite the TTD management having earlier appealed to the Civil Aviation Ministry on several occasions to declare Tirumala as a flying zone, no positive decision has been taken by the Central Government SO far, sources said.

General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) has officially declared the Tirumala air space as a no-fly zone, airlines and chartered aviation companies avoid flying over the temple keeping in mind the immense

Though the Directorate

religious significance of the shrine. Thus, the sighting of an aircraft flying over the temple sparked consternation and debate in the town on Thursday.

Incidents of helicopters and aircraft flying over the temple airspace continue to occur. In 2012, when N.

Kiran Kumar Reddy was the Chief Minister of undivided Pradesh, the state government and the TTD had requested the Centre to declare the Tirumala temple airspace as a 'nofly zone. In 2015, the AP

government reiterated its appeal during P Ashok Gajapathi Raju's tenure as Union Civil Aviation Minister, but the DGCA turned down the request in 2016 and made it clear that the ancient hill town cannot be declared a no-fly zone.

The DGCA had earlier turned down similar pleas from the Jagannath temple in Puri (Odisha) and Sri Padmanabha Swamy temple in Kerala.